HOI GIA DINH TU NHAN CHINH TR] VIET NAM
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635

TELEPHONE:
.y 235 /3 7
POLITICAL PRISONER REGISTRATION FORM VEWL.# 45%2¢
(Two Copies) 171 /Y N

The purpose of this form is to identify persons who are or were formerly
internmed in re-education camps in Vietnam, so that eligibility for U.S.
admission via the Orderly Departure Program can be established.

1. APPLICANT IN VIETNAM NGoYEN NGaoC IongG
Last Middle First

Current Address: Sé// S THiCH QuanG DoC  Phy Wit/ TP 1o CH MisH ViETun
Date of Birth: §ﬁ/ /o// 32 Place of Birth: £ ENTRE VLETn AN

Previous Occupation (before 1975) TRanSLAToR [IN .:RPeEme/jﬂsqm &%vc#//wnomez_
(Rank & Position) folicE oF WETVAMY / VS EMRASSY PAYRoks

2. TIME SPENT IN RE-EDUCATION CAMP  Dates: From /,/g,/'?/‘L To_ 3)3/)37

Years: Y% Months: 92, Days ;{Q,
3. SPORSOR'S RAME:  “TUYET7 NGLUYER
“1me
LS CHURCH VA 3
4 Address and Te;ﬁphone Number ~
o

k. RAMES OF RELATIVES/ACQUAINTANCES IN THE U.S.

Name, Address & Telephone Number Relationship

To¥er nouten , adduss ofm P , WiFE

Fd

H
\

\

hdl

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the ODP criteria
and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR), you are encouraged to do so.
Also, persons ir the U.S. who are eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam on
INS Form I-130 mst do so.

DATE PREPARED: __ |/ / /7/ g&
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5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA)

NGUYENV NGOL - Aond

(Listed on page 1)

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES

DATE OF BIRTH

RELATIONSHIP TO

PA . =~

Lgpo -

]

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS':(if different from above).

6. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION




Orderly Departure Program
American Embassy
APQO San Francisco 96346

NGUYEN THI BACH TUYET IV Number = 235137

FALLS CHURCH VA

The enclosed information pertains to your interest in the Orderly
Départure Programe Plaase read and follow all the instructions
very carefully. When communicating with this office by letter.,
you must ALWAYS refer to the IV number exactly as it appears
above.

Following is an English translation of the enclosed Letter of
Introduction :

The above named individuals appear to qualify for resettlement in the
United States of America. A final decision as to their eligibility.,
however, can only be made after they have been interviewed by the
appropriate United States immigration or consular officials and have
had certain required medical examinations and tests.  Approval will
depend on the individuals being determined by U.S5. officials, prior to
the individual®s departure from Vietnam, to be in satisfactory health
and to meet the requirements of U.S. immigration laws.

Therefore, should these individuals receive exit permission from the
Vietnamese Government, we request that they be permitted to undertake
in Vietnam all formalities and processing connacted with their
application to leave Vietnam under the U.S. Orderly Departure Programs,
including the required medical examinations and tests, and that they
be permitted by the Vietnamaese authorities to appear before the appro-
priate United States Government officials to be interviewed.

The qualification of any individual named in this letter for resettle-
ment in the United States may be invalidated in certain situations,
including marriager, divorce, the attainment of age of 21, or death.

Encl: Letter of Introduction
Instructions

CoM /YUI




. | . \
EMBASSY OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ‘
BANGKOK, THAILAND

OCT S, 1989
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

NGUYEN NGOC LONG BORN 10 MAR 36 (IV 235137)

ADDRESS IN VIETNAM: 8673 THICH QUANG DUC ¢
PHU NHUAN N
T/ HO CHI MINH

VEWL #:2 45828

NHUNG NGUOI CO TEN TREN DAY DUOC COI NHU TAM DU TIEU-CHUAN DE DINH-CU
TAI HOA-KY. TUY NHIEN, SU QUYET-DINH CUOI CUNG DE HOI DU DIEU-KIEN
CON TUY THUOC VAO CUOC PHONG-VAN CUA VIEN-CHUC SO DI-TRU HAY TUY VIEN
LANH=-SU HOA-KY VA KET-QUA VIEC KHAM SUC KHOE VA THU-NGHIEM Y-TE CAN
THIET. OE CO SU CHAP-THUAN CUOI CUNG CUA VIEN-CHUC HOA-KY, VA TRUOC
KHI ROI XHOI VIET-NAM, MOI NGUOI CAN CO SUC KHOE TOT DEP VA HOI DU
NHUNG DIEU-KIEN CUA LUAT DI-TRU HOA-KY,

YI THE, TRONG TRUONG HOP NHUNG NGUOI NAY DUOC CHINH-QUYEN VIET-NAM CHO
PHEP XUAT-CANH, CHUNG TOI YEU CAU QUY VI CHO PHEP HO DUOC THI HANH TAI
YIET-NAM NHUNG THU-TUC CAN THIET LIEN-QUAN DEN HO-SO XIN ROI KHOI
VIET-NAM, THEQO CHUONG-TRINH RA DI CO TRAT TU (O0DP), KE CA NHUNG THU-
TUC XHAM SUC-KHOE, THU-NGHIEM Y-TE CAN THIET VA DUOC CHINH-QUYEN
VIET-NAM CHO PHEP GAP VIEN-CHUC CO THAM—-QUYEN CUA CHINH-PHU HOA-XY DE
DUOC PHONG-VAN.

DIEU KIEN DUOC DINH=-CU TAI HOA-KY CUA BAT CU NGUOI NAO CO TEN TRONG TO
THU NAY, CO THE KHONG CON HIEU LUC NUA, TRONG MOT SO TRUONG HOP, BAO
GOM CA HON-NHAN, LY-DI, DEN TUOI 21, HAY QUA DOI.

REFUGEE GRATION AFFAIRS

coP-1I
07/38 9673215




Orderly Departure Prbgram
American Embassy
AP0 San Francisco 96346

NGUYEN THI BACH TUYET IV Number : 235137

FALLS CHURCH VA

;xe enclosed information pertains to your interest in the Orderly
parture Program. Plaase read and follow all the instructions
very carefully. When communicating with this office by letter.,

you must ALWAYS refer to the IV number exactly as it appears
above.

Following is an English translation of the enclosed Letter of
Introduction :

The above named individuals appear to qualify for resettlement in the
United States of America. A final decision as to their eligibility,
however, can only be made after they have been interviewed by the
appropriate United States immigration or consular officials and have
had certain required medical examinations and tests.  Approval will
depend on the individuals being determined by U.S. officials, prior to
the individual®s departure from Vietnam, to be in satisfactory health
and to meet the requirements of U.S. immigration laws.

Therefore, should these individuals receive exit permission from the
Vietnamese Government, we request that they be permittad to undertake
in Vietnam all formalitias and processing connected with their
application to leave Vietnam under the U.S. Orderly Departure Program,
including the required medical examinations and tests, and that they
be permitted by the Vietnamese authorities to appear before the appro-
priate United States Government officials to be intervieuwed.

The qualification of any individual named in this letter for resettle-

ment in the United States may be invalidated in certain situations,
including marriage, divorce, the attainment of age of 21, or death.

Encl: Letter of Introduction
Instructions

CoM /YUl



EMBASSY OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
BANGKOK, THAILAND

OCT 5, 1989
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

NGUYEN NGOC LONG BORN 10 MAR 36 (IV 235137)

ADDRESS IN VIETNAM:  86/3 THICH QUANG DUC [
PHU NHUAN
T/P HO CHI MINH

VEWL#: 45828

NHUNG NGUOI CO TEN TREN DAY DUOC COI NHU TAM DU TIEU-CHUAN DE DINH-CU
TAI HOA-KY. TUY NHIEN, SU QUYET-DINH CUOI CUNG DE HOI DU DIZU-KIEN
CON TUY THUOC VAO CUOC PHONG-VAN CUA VIEN-CHUC SO DOI-TRU HAY TUY VIEN
LANH=SU HOA-KY VA KET-QUA VIEC KHAM SUC KHOE VA THU=NGHIEM Y-TE CAN
THIET. ©DE CO SU CHAP-THUAN CUOI CUNG CUA VIEN-CHUC HOA-KY, VA TRUOC
KHI ROI XKHOI VIET-NAM, MOI NGUOI CAN CO SUC KXHOE TOT DEP VA HOI DU
NHUNG DIEU~KIEN CUA LUAT DI-TRU HOA-KY.

VI THE, TRONG TRUONG HOP NHUNG NGUOI NAY DUOC CHINH-QUYEN VIET-NAM CHO
PHEP XUAT-CANH, CHUNG TOI YEU CAU QUY VI CHO PHEP HO DUOC THI HANH TAI
VIET-NAM NHUNG THU-TUC CAN THIET LIEN-QUAN DEN HO-SO XIN ROI KHOI
VIET-NAM, THEO CHUONG-TRINH RA DI CO TRAT TU (ODP), KE CA NHUNG THU-
TUC XHAM SUC-KHOE, THU~-NGHIEM Y-TE CAN THIET VA DUOC CHINH-QUYEN
VIET-NAM CHO PHEP GAP VIEN-CHUC CO THAM=QUYEN CUA CHINH=-PHU HOA-KY DE
DUOC PHONG=VAN. ' .

DIEU KIEN DUOC DINH-CU TAI HOA-KY CUA BAT CU NGUOI NAO CO TEN TRONG TO
THU NAY, CO THE KHONG CON HIEU LUC NUA, TRONG MOT SO TRUONG HOP, BAO
GOM CA HON-NHAN, LY-0I, DEN TUOI 21, HAY QUA DOI.

SINCEREL WMoy,
!

&

REFUGEE MIGRATION AFFAIRS

oDpP-1I
07788 9673215



TRANSLATION

Hidbabry of Inlorior Socialbinl Repnblie o Vielnam Form ” 001-QLIS ¥ anned

Comp T.84 CATP.HCHM Ludopendonco- Lilevly- Happinesn in conformily of lelter

Nimber: 105/HS : No. 2565 daled 11/27/712
anory RIEALSE - PAPER

Mced upen Civentar No, 93G6-ROASTE daled 5/ U/G1 of Lhe Hintobry of Intmidors

Tmplemenbing Lhe badgment on Lhe Relenoe Docinion Noo 50 /BGgD2 dAnlnd 1/17/817
OF-=the_Public _Security. Services.nf Ho. Chi_ Minh_ City. _

h e Mow, femeinge Whis Belease Paper Lo bhe name { he or she) Lisboed below ¢
Haiden 'l name .. _Nguyen Ngoc _Long _____..._.» v o 193¢
Aka (~er knowm n) _ e
Place of Rivkh o Bentre )
Fermwoent, Rabion Regiabinlion Place Tnfore Ieing arromnbed &5[5_1__ ch_Quang Duc_street,
e~ phuong.Q5, quan_Phu-Nhuan.. ______
Gonvieliome  palse. identity declaration,. re-education training avoidance
ale of Aveensl, — 1/8/79 —___ Sonlbenee Re-education Center
Ry Decision dodgmenl. No, 369 daleed 1/7/87 o ol UBNDTP o _
Thee coneorned individml voecoiyvod more senboenee Dl 'lmv( ), Tnial o L _Vn.'n‘i )
wonlh(::),
The conecimed individunl roceived Tess aonbenee s o Lime(t), lLolal In _vr‘.nt‘(:‘-)

mom Lh(s),
Now vetnenbige and duelling al, 86/5 Thich_Quang. Duc, P5. Phu _Nhuan

Otervalion: on ra.ednealion proceo: _Subject .bas. been. _re-educated _mare_than

8.years. and has.made.__praogress. _in complying .to camp.regulations._ Due to
.»the difficulties. encountered by his family, . Nguyen_Ngoc_ long_is_authorized
—to-rejoin.-his family . e —

The concemed individual sl personad Ly poporl, lolbe People's Comml Llee (1HIND),

hamlel, villayo + place of residence jprior lay ”3“/—2_44/81

Righl hiedev Fingerprin Name, signalnre of v lbo e 3/31/1987

of _Nquyen Ngoc Long relense paper Camp-Chiel

Iedex Cooeld Moo rociptenl, Signed and sealed :
Frshabl i eshed al, Nguyen Ngoc Long Phan Thanh Liem

Cerlilficalion of Trannialor's Compelence

L. Ilinh Van Iy, have perCormed Lhes alvive Lranaialion rom Lhe Vietnamenn origt_nrﬂ,
doenmenl. into Pyl ich,

I am compeleal. in Tolh Tamymingos b ronder smels l,rmmlny’nn, , ("
/ . y
NS0 ;
Tey | PYENYN 2y /a.,‘—\ O -
Pl s '77/73 Y . - Lew
: finh Van brmp [

Subwctlbf‘d and sworn_ to bnf-'ore me this ,Zf//) day

. 192°% at faiqflix Qva%_, m
My n},iqsuwn expires on & A /_y )

//u ve ’”L _____5%/‘ ﬁ/‘/‘ S
NoFary Tublic, €omm h of Virginia.
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HOI GIA DINH TU NHAN CHINH TR| VIET NAM
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION
P.0. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635

TELEPHONE.
.y 2385 )37
/
POLITICAL PRISONER REGISTRATION FORM VEWL. ¥
{Two Coples)

I-1T1: _\/ Y N

The purpose of this form is to identify persons who are or were forwerly
interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, so that eligibility for U.S.
admission via the Orderly Departure Program can be established.

1. APPLICANT IN VIETNAM NGauyew NGaoC LONG
last Middle First

Current Address: 3_6// 3 THiCH QuAnG DuC Py Nitaw TP 1o Cii MiwH UiETnan

Date of Birth: 2 //o/ 232G Place of Birth: gg'n/’,'p_g U1 E 700 At
/ / 7 [ |

Previous Occupatlon (b‘efore 1975) TR PVSLA Tol{/ IN ERPRE 75&/.935 G RRANCH. I NA TidwAL
(Rank & Position) [LLuE oF L','E"MAfy/ VS EMRASSY FPAYRekL

2. TIME SPENT IN RE-EDWUCATION CAMP  Dates: From [/ /S /7¢& To 3/3;,/)85
L2/, L2l S 2
Years: v Months: 9 Days: .20
3. SPORSOR'S RAME:  “TUYE T NLGUYEN
Name
FALLS CHURCH . VA . .
4 Address am% T
PA
h. RAMFS OF RELATTVFS/ACQUAINTANCES IN THE U.S.
Name, Address & Telephone Number Relationship
FuvE7 NGuYE | acldiias a/m , L ) , wire

£

T\
.

]

If you are eligible to file for the spplicant under Category I of the ODP criteria
and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR), you are encouraged to do so.
Also, persons in the U.S. who arc eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam on
INS Form I-130 must do so.

DATE PREPARED: __/// ]?7/ g&




Page 2

5. NAME OF PRINCIFAL APPLICANT (PA)

NAUYEN NGOC- LonG

(Listed on page 1)

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES

DATE OF BIRTH

RELATIONSHIP T¢
PA.

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS':(if different from above).

Pt

-

. 6. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION



TMANGLATION “

H by of Inlerior fociatial Reopnblie of Vielnam Form § 001-QLIY 1 poued

Comp T.84 CATP.IICM [ndopendence- Libepby- Happinenn in conformity of letler

Nomber:  105/1S : No. 2565 daled 11/27/712
coPry REVLFALE - PAPFR

Paced npon Cieenlar Noo 9366-ROASTT daled 5/U/GE of thin Hindabry of Inleriors
Yiplementing Lhe Boadgment, on Lhe Release Deciaion Noo 50 /pgp2 dated 1/17/87
—.the. Public Security. Services.of llo. Chi. Minh City.__

How, iremeing hin RBelenaso Paper bo Whe name ( he or ghe) Liaked bolow ¢

Haiden fall nowme .—___Nguyen Ngoc _Long. . _..__..._.» R on 1934
Aka (ne known ne) e
Place of Rivth ¢ Bentre

Potmanenl. BaLion Regiabialion Place Tafore being arveslod 8_6[ 5 Th
e e . phuong..Q5, _gquan_Phu-Nhuan_ .

Gonvieliones __ _palse. identity declaration,. re:-education_training avoidance
ate of Avees). — 1/8/29 —__ Sonbenee Re-education Center
Ny Decizion dadgment. No, 369 daled  1/7/87 . of _UBNDTP
The concerned individual vecoivod move senlenee @0 64 Time(z), Tnlal "‘, L vn'n ()
) monf.h(:2) .
The conecermed imdividml reccived Tess gonbenee © Lime(s2), lolal 1o year(s)
manbh{ ). . -

Now velavning sl duelling al,  86/5 Thich Quang Duc, PS. Phu Nhuan

Otereruabion: on vo-cdiwenbion proces: | syhject bas. been _re-educated _more_than

..8._years._.and. _has_made__progress in complying .to_ camp _regulations. Due to
.the. difficulties.encountered by his_ family, . Nguyen_ Ngoc long_is authorized

- to- -r.ejnin.., this fFamidy e

The concered nuhvuhnl mizzl, perzonally peport, tolhe Ivnpln": Commi bhne (1HND),

hamlel, villaye @ place of residence prior l» 3/24/87

Righl indey Cingerprint. Name, oignalure of mtn ¢ 3/31/1987

of _Nqguyen_ Ngoc Long relenne paper Camp-Chief

Index Coored Now recipienl, Signed and sealed :

Faehaalsl 3 esheed ad,

Nguyen Ngoc Long Phan Thanh Liem

Cerbificalion ol Translalotv's Compelence

L, Iinh Vo Ivngr, have performed Lhe alvve Lransdabion Crom Bhe Vielnameen 0."]_5{"1!11
dovevmen . dnlo Fagperbieh,

I am compelenl in ol Tangmagen o vender smeli LeanstiaLfon, , (_
Wb e e —
Imle e 7/ é_é___“____._-’__ v \'5\
: Hinh Van Inhng e J

gubscribed and sworn_to before me this ,Zf//7 day
of _ . 1908 at brig lix Gundy, LY. .-
My Cu'n{,'- ssion expires on et ___gy v/

///l/ﬁﬂﬂ_g N~

NoFary rubTic, €ommdhwe th of Virginia.
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i pong Qudn Tr)
Board of Directors

KHOC MINH TR
NGUYEN THI HANM
NGUYEN QUVNH GiA0
NGUYEN VAN GIO1
NGUYEN XUAN LAN
HEP LOWMAN -
TRAN KIM DUNG
TRAN THI PHUONG

Ban Chip Hinh T.U.
Executive Board

KHUC MINH THOD
President
NGUYEN QUYNH Gia0
15t Vice-President
TRAN KiM DUNG
2na Vice-President
NGUYEN VAN GIOt
Secretary General
TRAN THI PHUONG
Deputy Secretary
NGUVEN THI HANM
Treasurer

€O van boan
Advisory Committee

HEP LOWMAN
NGUYEN XUAN LAN

HOI GIA BINH TU NHAN CHINH TR] VIET NAM
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635
TELEPHONE:

gt g 2 7 4o
Date v £ . 1238

Orderly Departure Program
American Embassy, Box 58
APO San Francisco 96346-0001

Re: NGUYEN NGOC LONG

Date of Birth: 3_10-36

IV#: 235-137
45828

VEWL #:

Dear 8ir/Madam:

In reference to the case above we request your
office to please reissue a Letter of Introduction (LOI)
because the applicant never did receive the original
LOI sent by you. The LOI is required in order to apply
for the exit visa with the Vietnamese authority.

It is also requested that the Letter of Introduction
be sent to our Association at the address appeared above.

Thank you very much for your kind and prompt atten-
tion regarding this case.

Sincerely yours,

Khuc Minh Tho (Mrs.)
President

Enclosures.

NOTE: The applicant has been sponsored by _ TUYET NGUYEN

as shown in the attachments.




ODP CHECK FORM

pate: 1] 26 (3P

To: MR. DANIEL SULLIVAN
RP/RAP/SEA (ODP)
Department of State
Washington, D.C. 20520

From: Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners Association
' P.0.BOX 5435 - Arlington, Virginia 22205-0635

e Nijuiagds hyes Loy
Date of Birth: 2 . lo. 2L |
Address in VN . . @luj Ar .

W cpt

Number of Accompanying Relatives:

J Reeducation Time: g Years ?_  Months Q ¢ Days

i _ 225,137
vene § U (9K Lo/ %g

I-171 : K Yes: No. - EXIT PERMIT: Yes No.

Special List #

~—

-
Sponsor: ?! Q&féﬁt |A§1H£24a é W, } ﬁ . .

Remarks:
(From Mr. Sullivan)

Sincerely,

KHUC MINH THO
Tel. #




HOI bdng odén Tr
Board of Directors

KHUC MINH THO
NCUVEN THI HAN
NCUYEN QUYNH GIAO
NGUYEN VAN cit
NGUYEN XUAN LAN
HEP LOWMAN -
TRAN KM DUNG
TRAN THI PHUONG

Ban Chip Hanh T.U.

Executive Board

KHUC MINH THO
President
NGUVEN QUYNH GiA0
st Vice-President
TRAN KiM DUNG
2na Vice-President
NCUYEN VAN GOV
Secretary Genesal
TRAN THI PHUUNG
Deputy Secretary
NGUYEN THI HANM
Treasurer :

€4 van boan

Advisory Committee

HEP LOWMAN
NGUYEN XUAN LAN

HOI GIA BINH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION

P.0. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON. VA 22205-0635
TELEPHONE:

Date it 0 2 77 1088

Orderly Departure Program
American Embassy, Box 58
APO San Francisco 96346-0001

Re: NGUYEN NGOC LONG

Date of Birth: 13_-10-36

IVE: 235-137
45828

VEWL #:

Dear 8ir/Madam:

In reference to the case above we request your
office to please reissue a Letter of Introduction (LOI)
because the applicant never did receive the original
LOI sent by you. The LOI is required in order to apply
for the exit visa with the Vietnamese authority.

It is also requested that the Letter of Introduction
be sent to our Association at the address appeared above.

Thank you very much for your kind and prompt atten-
tion regarding this case.

Sincerely yours,

Khuc Minh Tho (Mrs.)
President

Enclosures.

NOTE: The applicant has been sponsored by _, TUYET NGUYEN

as shown in the attachments.




HOI DOng odén Tr
Board of Directors

KHOC MINK THO
NGUYEN THI HANH
NCUYEN QUYNH G0
NGUYEN vAN 0
NGUVEN XUAN LAN
HEP LOWMAN -
TRAN KM DUNG
TRAN THI PHUONG

Ban Chap Hinh T.U.
Executive Board

KHUC MINH THO
Pressdent
NGUYEN QUYNH GiAQ
5t Vice-President
TRAN KiM DUNG

€0 vVan boan

Advisory Committee

HEP LOWMAN
NGUYEN XUAN LAN

HOI GIA BINH TU NHAN CHINH TR| VIET NAM
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION

P.0O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 222050635
TELEPHONE:

Date __ "L 2 1988

Orderly Departure Program
American Embassy, Box 58
APO San Francisco 96346-0001

Re: NGUYEN NGOC LONG
Date of Birth: 3_-10-36

235-137
#: 45828

IV#

VEWL

Dear 8ir/Madam:

In reference to the case above we request your
office to please reissue a Letter of Introduction (LOI)
because the applicant never did receive the original
LOI sent by you. The LOI is required in order to apply
for the exit visa with the Vietnamese authority.

It is also requested that the Letter of Introduction
be sent to our Association at the address appeared above.

Thank you very much for your kind and prompt atten-
tion regarding this case.

Sincerely yours,

Khuc Minh Tho (Mrs.)
President

Enclosures.

NOTE: The applicant has been sponsored by _, TUYET NGUYEN ‘

as shown in the attachments.
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' EMBASSY OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
| BANGKOK, THAILAND

OCT S, 1989
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: :

NGUYEN NGOC LONG BORN 10 MAR 36 (IvV 235137)

ADDRESS IN VIETNAM: 8673 THICH QUANG DUC
PHU NHUAN
T/P HO CHI MINH

VEWL #2 45828

NHUNG NGUOI CO TEN TREN DAY DUOC COI NHU TAM DU TIEU-CHUAN DE DINH-CU
TAI HOA-KY. TUY NHIEN, SU QUYET-DINH CUOI CUNG DE HOI DU DIEZU-KIEN
CON TUY THUOC VAOQO CUOC PHONG-VAN CUA VIEN=CHUC SO DI-TRU HAY TUY VIEN
LANH-SU HOA-KY VA KET-QUA VIEC KHAM SUC KHOE VA THU-NGHIEM Y-TE CAN
THIET. OE CO SU CHAP-THUAN CUOI CUNG CUA VIEN-CHUC HOA-KY, VA TRUOC
KHI ROI KHOI VIET-NAM, MOI NGUOI CAN CO SUC KHOE TOT DEP VA HOI DU
NHUNG OIEU-KIEN CUA LUAT DI-TRU HOA-KY,

VI THE, TRONG TRUONG HOP NHUNG NGUOI NAY DUOC CHINH-QUYEN VIEV-NAM CHO
PHEP XUAT-CANH, CHUNG TOI YEU CAU QUY VI CHO PHEP HO DUOC THI HANH TAI
VIET-NAM NHUNG THU-TUC CAN THIET LIEN-QUAN DEN HO-SO XIN ROI KXHOI
VIET-NAM, THEO CHUONG-TRINH RA CI CO TRAT TU (ODP), KE CA NHUNG THU-
TUC KHAM SUC-KHOE, THU-NGHIEM Y-TE CAN THIET VA DUOC CHINH-QUYEN
VIET-NAM CHO PHEP GAP VIEN-CHUC CO THAM-QUYEN CUA CHINH-PHU HOA-KY DE
JUQC PHONG-VAN.

DIEU KIEN 0UQC DINH-CU TAI HOA-KY CUA BAT CU NGUOI NAO CO TEN TRONG TO

THU NAY, CO THE KHONG CON HIEU LUC NUA, TRONG MOT SO TRUONG HOP, BAO :
GOM CA HON-NHAN, LY-DI, DEN TUOI 21, HAY QUA DOI.

‘DD

0DP-1
ov/8s8 9673215




S e st e . TR T

Orderly Departure Progranm
American Embassy
APQ San Francisco 96346

NGUYEN THI BACH TUYET IV Number : 235137
E
FALLS CHURCH VA

The enclosed information pertains to your interest in the Orderly
Departure Programe. Plaase read and follow all the instructions
very carefully. When communicating with this office by letter.,
you must ALWAYS refer to the IV number exactly as it appears
above.

Following is an English translation of the enclosed Letter of
Introduction :

The above named individuals appear to qualify for resettlement in the
United States of America. A final decision as to their eligibility.,
howevers, can only be made after they have been interviewed by the
appropriate United States immigration or consular officials and have
had certain required medical examinations and tests. Approval will
depend on the individuals being determined by U.S. officials, prior to
the individual®s departure from Vietnam, to be in satisfactory health
and to meet the requirements of U.S. immigration laws.

Therafore, should these individuals receive exit permission from the
Vietnamese Government, we request that they be permitted to undertake
in Vietnam all formalitias and processing connacted with their
application to leave Vietnam under the U.Se. Orderly Departure Programs,
including the required medical examinations and tests, and that they
be permitted by the Vietnamese authorities to appear before the appro-
priate United States Government officials to be interviewed.

The qualification of any individual named in this letter for resettle-
ment in the United States may be invalidated in certain situations,
including marriager divorcer the attainment of age of 21, or death.

Encl: Letter of Introduction
Instructions

CoM /YUl




Embassy of the United States of America

Bangkok, Thailand

INSTRUCTIONS

Enclosed is a Letter of Introduction (LOI) which you should send
to your relatives/friends in Vietnam to help them obtain Exit
Permits from the Vietnamese authorities. They should present
this LOI to their local People's Committee when they apply for
Exit Permits,

Please understand that a Letter of Introduction does not
guarantee that your relatives/friends will receive exit
permission. Getting Exit Permits depends on your
relatives/friends and the Vietnamese authorities.

Your relatives/friends may have to apply several times.

Please keep us informed of any change in your address, or in
the address of the persons named in the Letter of Introduction.
Always refer to their file (IV) numbers when you communicate
with us.

If your relatives/friends are already in possession of Exit
Permits, they should request to be interviewed and should also
ask for a medical examination.

Our address when writing from the United States is:
Orderly Departure Program

American Embassy - Box 58
APO San Francisco 96346-0001

Our address when writing from Vietnam is:

To Cong-Tac Viet-Nam
6 Chu-Van-An
Ha-Noi

ODP-12 (0413f: 6/89)
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HOI GIA DINH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM Page:

FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION
7813 Marthas Lane - Falls Church, VA 22043

Kb ded ko dokhhkhkhhk
LIST OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS AS OF:
Order: s Former :Currently:Applied to:Address of immediate:
No. Name and address srank/position:detained :migrate to:relative in U.S./ : Remarks
: : :in prison:the U.S. : other countries :
: : t Yes: No : Yes : No : H
A'J f\/
[Neuyen THCBACH TUY er |
His Relarive o
' ~ f ‘
\ _ _ NGUYE N i THA
© Cr ¢ LowglFnterpreter | E S YES . Sadias Y |
NGUEN GOL LONG o _
i , ANNANDALE . A9\/45 \
CHI non CArng, : NA - ' N

NGUSEN DinH CHIEV
QUAN TIT, |

~— o / N E
BO eni pvvr Criyl

T2 B el oMy




. RN American Council for Nationalities Service
' . . . .
’) . I\,l M e ’4 ey (), e

k. 1, Siiie BUF) Washington Resettlement Office
A;ﬁﬁ )
.gjw Spring, Mo 8’35(5/016 Street. Suite 609. Silver Spring. Md. 20910 Tel: {301)585-9166

ORDERLY DEPARTURE PROGRAM

we (;mw Xt .
cﬁ"p Date:_ /O - / j:f[#

four Name: Mr/Mrs/Miss ‘\‘él}jEN T_HIJM TLI)IET

Phone: (Home)
(Last) (Middle) (First) (Work)
{ Address:
our ress . N - \ ANAZ&/MLEJ/A’ —~
(Number) (Street) (City/County) (State) (zip)
Jate ot Birth:

€3 O~ 1 q O  Place of Birth:__ SADEC VIET NATY

sate of Entry to U.S._ Q7-20- [4§fO From(Country or Camp)IALANS MIDOKESN A

ly Alien Registration Number is A 2502415 My Naturalization Certificate No. is
«gal Status: Parolee

Permanent Resident Alien YES U.S.Citizen

HE FOLLOWING ARE PERSONS IN VIETNAM KNOWN TO ME AND WHO MAY BE ELIGIBLE TO ENTER THE U.S
S FORMER U.S. GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEE OR CLOSE ASSOCIATE TO THE U.S. OR ASIAN-AMERICANS

AME QF PRINCIPAL EMIGRANT

DATE/PLACE OF BIRTH RELATION ADDRESS IN VIETNAM

(Lf any)

NG utla\//, NEOC. LONG| 1936 BEL TRE VIETNAM_ (HUsBALD

CH1 HOA PRISON) Ho <ty Ay
Ty WET pAPHU

JlllLel' of close relatives accompanying Principal Emigrant

Nowe

\ME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH RELATIONSHIP TO P .A.

HUTEOLRAL LiFORAAT TG



U.S. GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEE: DESCRIPTION OF PAST ASSOCIATION (of Emigrant)

U.5. GOVERNMENT Agency___MAC. V / Last Title/Grade [AJER PRE TE
Name/Position of Supervior NoT SURE /

EMPLOYEE OF AMERICAN COMPANY OR ORGANIZATION:

U.S. Company, Contractor, Agency, Organization or Foundation

Last Title/Grade: / Name/Position of Supervisor:

EMPLOYEE OF VIETNAMESE GOVERNMENT ‘priorto 1975):

Ministry or Military Unit Last Title/Grade

Name /Position of Supervisor

Was time spent in re-education camp? Yes No How long? Years Month

FORMER STUDENT IN U,.S. OR ABROAD UNDER U.S. GOVERNMENT SPONSORSHIP

School  JM'TE LY BENCE CLASS Location__ AYS 7RAL A

Type of Degree or €etificate

bates of Employment or Training // ‘“67 To S ~70
4 v
Month/Year Month/Year
ASIAN-AMERICANS: Single Marride Male Female
Full name of the mother: . Her age:
Address: L . e e e -

————

e ey s

Full name of the U.S. Citizen Father (i¢ Yacwn}:

His current address:

e 36 70 36 Yok 36 3 3 e ek ke v ke sk e vk dedke vk sk ke e e s e e e v e dhe s dedke ke o ke e e 3 3 3 3 e 3% o 3k ok ok vk ok ok ok ke e e ok v e ok e e ok ke vk e e e v e e de de ke dede de e de de de e e e o+

I swear that the above information is true to the best of my .knowledge.

Signature: \ L t M_/// Date: m‘:ﬂ?"“ié—

SUBSCRIBED AND SKORN BEFORE ME THIS [ Jﬁl /951 (Date)

Signature of Noiary. Public County of:

My commission expires: L@j) azc) /q&




QUESTIONNALRE/AFFIDAVLIT OF RELATIONSHLP

Qe Qffice

‘r-;‘ L it (To be completed dy U.S. Relative)
AYaE "./.-_‘A.-‘..-..“\'
Siloer Spring, ML 20l

e SECTION II.

BACR |

ly unre s NG UY@U/. TH v TVYET I entered tha U.S. on O7-RO - ’?XO from G ALANG  INDOMES A

Dthur names 1 have used NONE (date) . (country)

My date of birth 03-0| - 19 kO My status in the U.S. is D Parolee IiTPermanent Resident

¥

My place of birth A DeEc viETNAM [J vu.s. citizen  [] Conditional Eatrant

My ALIEN REGISTRATION NUMBER 1S: A- 250 4.2/15
My NATURALIZATION CERTIFICATE NUMBER IS:

ANNAVDALE VA . Voluntary Agency CHULCH Bﬂ?T/ST

My pr. sent address —

[ 4

My prhrone number is —_—

SECTIN III.

The= are my immediate relatives whom I have requested to join me from Vietnam:

NAMY RELATICN- DATE & PLACE OF BIRTH PRESENT ADDRESS EXIT PERMIT | I HAVE FILED IF YES: DATE DATE COUNTRY PETITION
SHIP # (if avail-~ AN IMMIGRANT CITY OF INS FILED . APPROVED  VWAS SENT TO
able) VISA PETITION OFFICE
NO YES

NGOYEN , NaSC Lo itishand 1936/ BETRE vETUM CHIHOA PRISON
‘ HO CHr MIMH CITY VIETAAM

These are persons whom I have requested to accompany my relative(s) from Vietnam:

NONE




S TON IV,
following are persons whom I would like to join me from Vietnam (listed in SECTION 3), AND who were closely associated with U.S. programs, U.S.

Th"
g rnment organizations, or U.S. firms in Vietnam before April 1975:
NAMC DESCRIPTION OF ASSOCIATION (if possible include dates, positions, supervisors, nature of duties, awards, etc.)

1@:{,&49 LONE, HE vsep o Be A L NTERPRE K, Foe. MACY! OLGHMZATION (N SAHSon/ V/gfo/bv/
_&E_MA_LJLML_L&ZEA_MCE: FoR LfIAC VI Z Ay AOT SURE .

SECTION V.
Th :e are the rest of my family members NOT listed in SECTION III. (Please include your parents, brothers, sisters, spouse, and children. Piease
in- jude persons who are deceased as well.)

NATE RELATIONSHIP DATE/PLACE OF BIRTH RESENT ADDRESS
NEOYEM AN TAM FATHER. DE CEASED
TRAN _ THI LA MOTHER. 9 /3. ; A SADE.  ViETphAM
NESYEN _pN&oc  PHI Son/ 1459 | SHigon UECTMAM , _BETHLEH M LA
NEY (& OAJG Son/ /?6L4/9U60A/ Vi€ 7AAR1 — - nnpr A VA o
NEIYEN , MAI LOAN — DAJSHTER =~ 4963 [ HAtdon) vETaAM \ — -
,iaox/c//u TUYET _NEA AN TEL (964 [ SA76o8 viE7aetr™] il
q“\!\{w TUYET HOMNE  JAVEH TEL /‘70’5/ SHIE o) VIETAAM —-U_
1f you are married: A
NA'{E_OF EE/HUSBAND DATE/PLACE OF BIRTH PRESENT ADDRESS
NGVYEM | NGO fON& 193 é/sélume VIETNMNAT CH1 HOA PRISON WET ffo CHI Mirtl CrTy VIETAAT
Give the date and place where you were married: _iL- .2.9 - 57 AT _SA DEC VIETAS A
SYCTION VII.

I swear that the ab information is true to the best of my knowledge.

Signaturey NS S A Date i 2013 MH

Subscribed and sworn to befor¢ m

. / /75
(Signarure of ublic) (Date)

My commission expites:$2-;?:7’jif:
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PENALTY FOR PRIVATE USE, $300
AMERICAN EMBACSY
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AP0 SAN FRANCISCO 96346-0001

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER

Ay G MANB two

6 1989
ocT |1 .0 bexX Suny

%
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——
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